## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROJECTIONWORKS, INC	05/11/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELTA SIGMA COMPANY
Street Address:	2125 BARRETT PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	KENNESAW
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14109137
Application Number:	14100624
Patent Number:	8610761
Patent Number:	8606540

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7709339500

**Email:** tina.schafer@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. GRIGGERS

Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

Total Attachments 2		
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles W. Griggers/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES W. GRIGGERS	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140402	

Total Attachments: 2

source=02198436#page1.tif source=02198436#page2.tif

Docket No. 140402 Page 1 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, **Projectionworks, Inc.**, having a place of business at 2025 Barrett Park Drive, Suite 109, Kennesaw, GA 30144, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the below listed patents and applications and the invention(s) disclosed therein.

Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Number	Filing Date
US 8,610,761	December 17, 2013	12/590,500	November 9, 2009
		14/109,137	December 17, 2013
US 8,606,540	December 10, 2013	12/942,020	November 9, 2010
		14/100,624	December 9, 2013

WHEREAS, **Delta Sigma Company**, having a place of business at 2125 Barrett Park Drive, Suite 110, Kennesaw, GA 30144, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said patent, and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and all the rights and privileges in and to any application and in and to any invention(s) disclosed in said patents and under any and all patents that may be granted for any invention(s) described in said patents, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention(s) described in said patents and patent application(s), in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them; and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements, past, present and future.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for protection for any invention described in said U.S. patent and patent application(s) or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Docket No. 140402 Page 2 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for any said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing and taking all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to all said applications and the histories thereof, and generally by doing all acts which said ASSIGNEE shall consider necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged before an administrative body or in a court of law.

ASSIGNOR further covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

Projectionworks,	inc.	(ASSIGNOR)
------------------	------	------------

NamaCaria

Title: President

Date: 5/11/15

Delta Sigma Company (ASSIGNEE)

Noma Citais Con

Tille: Prasidunt

RECORDED: 05/11/2015

Date: 5/11/15